Page 1 of 7
Report Number: 0188
Issued: 09/2010
Expires: 09/2012
Editorially Revised: 11/18/2011
DIVISION: 03 – CONCRETE
Section:  03210 – Reinforced Steel
REPORT HOLDER:

   Figure 1: LENTON TERMINATOR – D6/D16/D14 Series
A = Large Diameter
B = Length of LENTON TERMINATOR Head & Bar Engagement
E = Length of Small Step (when applicable)
F = Small Diameter (when applicable)
Page 5 of 7
Report Number: 0188
Issued: 09/2010
Expires: 09/2012
Editorially Revised: 11/18/2011
Table 2: LENTON TERMINATOR – D6 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
In/lb Metric (mm) Canadian Soft Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D6 1-3/8 35 9/16 14 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D6 1-1/2 38 7/8 22 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D6 1-7/8 48 1-1/8 29 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D6 2 51 1-1/4 32 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D6 2-1/4 57 1-3/8 35 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D6 2-3/4 70 1-1/2 38 – – – –
10 32 – 32 EL32D6 3 76 1-9/16 40 – – – –
11 36 35M 36 EL36D6 3-1/4 83 1-11/16 43 – – – –
– 40 – – EL40D6 3-3/4 95 2-1/2 64 1 25 3 76
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD6 4 102 2-1/8 54 1 25 3 76
– 50 – – EL50TD6 4-1/2 114 2-9/16 65 1 25 3 76
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD6 5-1/8 130 2-3/4 70 1 25 3 76
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with end of LENTON TERMINATOR.  Thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside
of head.
 NOTE 2:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr)
Page 6 of 7
Report Number: 0188
Issued: 09/2010
Expires: 09/2012
Editorially Revised: 11/18/2011
Table 3: LENTON TERMINATOR – D16 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
In/lb Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D16 1-3/8 35 3/4 19 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D16 1-1/2 38 15/16 24 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D16 1-7/8 48 1-3/8 35 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D16 2 51 1-7/16 38 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D16 2-1/4 57 1-9/16 40 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D16 2-3/4 70 1-5/8 42 – – – –
10 32 – 32 EL32D16 3 76 1-3/4 46 – – – –
11 36 35M 36 EL36D16 3-1/4 83 2-1/16 52 – – – –
– 40 – – EL40D16 3-3/4 95 2-1/4 58 – – – –
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD16 4 102 2-1/2 67 1 25 3 76
– 50 – – EL50TD16 4-1/2 114 2-11/16 71 1 25 3 76
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD16 5-1/8 130 2-3/16 84 1 25 3 76
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with end of LENTON TERMINATOR.  Thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside
of head.
NOTE 2:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr)
Page 7 of 7
Report Number: 0188
Issued: 09/2010
Expires: 09/2012
Editorially Revised: 11/18/2011
Table 4: LENTON TERMINATOR – D14 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
In/lb Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D14 1-
3/4 45 11/16 18 – – – –
– 14 – – EL14D14 1-
3/4 45 13/16 21 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D14 2 55 15/16 24 – – – –
– 18 – – EL18D14 2-
1/2 60 1-1/8 29 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D16 2-
1/2 65 1-3/8 35 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D14 2-
3/4 70 1-7/16 38 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D14 3-
1/4 80 1-9/16 40 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D14 3-
3/4 95 1-5/8 42 1 25 3-
1/8 80
– 30 – – EL30D14 3-
3/4 95 2-1/16 52 1 25 3-
1/8 80
10 32 – 32 EL32D14 4 105 1-3/4 46 1 25 3-
1/8 80
– 34 – – EL34D14 4-
3/8
110 2-3/16 55 1 25 3-
1/8 80
11 36 35M 36 EL36D14 4-
1/2
115 2-1/16 52 1 25 3-
1/8 80
– 38 – – EL38D14 4-
3/4
120 2-1/8 53 1 25 3-
1/8 80
– 40 – – EL40D14 5 130 2-1/4 58 1 25 2-
3/8 58
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD14 5-
1/2
150 2-5/8 67 1-
15/16 34 2-
1/2 61